NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 06/17/2015 12:15

INDEX NO. 652382/2014

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 381 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 06/17/2015

SUPREME	COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK	- NEW YORK COUNTY
PRESENT:	MARCY S. FRIEDMAN	<u>PART 60</u>

Justice

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AND DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as trustees under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and indenture trustees under various Indentures),

INDEX NO. 652382-2014

MOTION SEQ. NO.:

Petitioners,

For an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking judicial instruction.

The following papers, number 1 to _____ were read this motion for admission pro hac vice.

Notice of Motion/Order to Show Cause - Affidavits - Exhibits... Answering Affidavits – Exhibits

Replying Affidavits

No(s). _____ No(s).

CROSS-MOTION:

₹ NO \Box YES

This motion for admission pro hac vice is granted to the extent set forth in this court's order dated January 20, 2015.

6-16-15

1. Check one:

MARCY S. FRIEDWAN, J.S.C. □ CASE DISPOSED

■ NON-FINAL DISPOSITION

2. Check as appropriate: Motion is:

3. Check if appropriate:

☐ SETTLE ORDER ☐ SUBMIT ORDER

MOTION/CASE IS RESPECTFULLY REFERRED TO JUSTICE FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS

INDEX NO. 652382/2014

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 01/20/2015

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 257

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as Trustees under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustees under various Indentures), AEGON USA Investment Management, LLC (intervenor), Bayerische Landesbank (intervenor), BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. (intervenor), Cascade Investment, LLC (intervenor), the Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta (intervenor), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (Freddie Mac) (intervenor), the Federal National Mortgage Association (Fannie Mae) (intervenor), Goldman Sachs Asset Management L.P. (intervenor), Voya Investment Management LLC (f/k/a ING Investment LLC) (intervenor), Invesco Advisers, Inc. (intervenor), Kore Advisors, L.P. (intervenor), Landesbank Baden-Wurttemberg (intervenor), Metropolitan Life Insurance Company (intervenor), Pacific Investment Management Company LLC (intervenor), Sealink Funding Limited (intervenor), Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America (intervenor), The Prudential Insurance Company of America (intervenor), the TCW Group, Inc. (intervenor), Thrivent Financial for Lutherans (intervenor), and Western Asset Management Company (intervenor),

Petitioners,

-against-

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF BOSTON (intervenor), TRIAXX PRIME CDO 2006-1, LTD., TRIAXX PRIME CDO 2006-2, LTD., TRIAXX PRIME CDO 2007-1, LTD. (intervenors), QVT FUND V LP, QVT FUND IV LP, QUINTESSENCE FUND L.P., QVT FINANCIAL LP (intervenors), BREVAN HOWARD CREDIT CATALYSTS MASTER FUND LIMITED AND BREVAN HOWARD CREDIT VALUE MASTER FUND LIMITED (intervenor), THE NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION BOARD,

Respondents,

for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking judicial instruction, and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 652382/2014

Assigned to: Friedman, J.

ADMITTING MARITZA
DOMINGUEZ BRASWELL
PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION

Maritza Dominguez Braswell, having applied to this Court for admission pro hac vice to represent W&L Investments, LLC ("W&L") in this action, and said application having been submitted in support thereof, an affirmation of Michael A. Rollin, a member of the Bar of the State of New York and attorney of record herein for W&L, an affidavit of the applicant dated December 15, 2014, and a Certificate of Good Standing from the jurisdictions in which the applicant was admitted to the practice of law, and the Court having reviewed the foregoing submissions and due deliberation having been had, it is now therefore;

ORDERED and the motion is GRANTED on consent and Maritza Dominguez Braswell is permitted to appear and participate in this action on behalf of W&L; and it is further

ORDERED that she shall at all times be associated herein with counsel who is a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of New York, and is attorney of record for the parties in question and all pleadings, briefs, and other papers filed with the Court shall be signed by the attorney of record, who shall be held responsible for such papers and for the conduct of this action; and it is further

ORDERED that pursuant to §520.11 of the Rules for the Court of Appeals and §602.2 of the Rules of the Appellate Division, First Department, the attorney hereby admitted *pro hac vice* shall abide by the standards of professional conduct imposed upon members of the New York Bar, including the Rules of the Court governing the conduct of attorneys and the Disciplinary Rules of the Code of Professional Responsibility; and it is further

ORDERED that she shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the Court of the State of New York with respect to any act occurring during the course of her participation with this matter; and it is further

ORDERED that said counsel, Maritza Dominguez Braswell, shall notify the Court immediately of any matter in this or any other jurisdiction which affects her standing as a

member of the Bar.

Provided that: New York Counsel shall be present at all court appearances and shall sign all papers in this action.

DATED: (20,20

HONORABLE MARCY 8. FRIEDMAN JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT

MARCY S. FRIEDMAN, J.S.C.